MBNC

PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

List of colleges offereing B.Ed. Course for the academic year 2024-2025

Govt. College of teacher Education,
Mettuguda, Mahabubnagar

Mahabubnagar

Government

Co-Ed

100

2890

9701325498

ADNP

Adarsh College of Education, Adarsha Hills,
Narayanpet.

Narayanpet

Unaided

Co-Ed

50

28000

3000

6302746728

ADRM

Adarsh College of Teacher Education,
Malleboinpally, Jadcherla (M),
Mahabubnagar Dist

Mahabubnagar

Unaided

Co-Ed

50

32000

3000

9885598041

ALMD

Al-Madina College of Education, Salem
nagar, Mahubub Nagar
08542-275093,

Mahabubnagar

Unaided

Co-Ed

MM

100

30000

3000

9885378808

AAWP

Amritha Akshitha College of
Education,Metpally, Wanaparthy
Mahabubnagar Dist,,

Wanaparthy

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

35000

3000

8008002715

LKMA

C. Laxma Reddy College of Education,
Telkapally, Mahabubnagar, 08540-220103

Nagarkurnool

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

22000

3000

8019970112

GAYT

Gayatri College of Education,
Wanaparthy,Thadiparthi Village,
Mahabubnagar Dist, 9490602835

Wanaparthy

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

27000

3000

9491376340

GSNA

GSN College of Education, 4-94/A/ JM]
School, Achampet, Mahabubnagar
08541-200414

Nagarkurnool

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

25000

3000

9490996590

LNRM

LNR College of Education, Santhinagar,
Waddepally (P), Alampur Mahabubnagar

Jogulamba

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

31000

3000

9885853791




Govt. University

S No. College College Name District / Aided / Co-Education / Minority Seats Tuition | Special Mobile No. Remarks
Code . Women Intake Fee Fee
Un-Aided

Manasa College 0f Education, Kothakota,

10 MNSA |Mahabubnagar Dist - 509 381, Ph: 08545- Wanaparthy Unaided Co-Ed - 100 29000 3000 9848466279
226272
Modern College of Education Yerragadda,

11 MRNK |Nagarkurnool, Mahabubnagar Dist, 08540- Nagarkurnool Unaided Co-Ed - 100 24000 3000{ 7095452288
200345

12 | wNawp [Nalanda College of Teacher Education, Mahabubnagar Unaided Co-Ed - 50 30000 3000
Malleboinpally, Jadcheral
Navabharathi College of Education, Vidya .

13 NBCP Nagar Colony, Pebbair, Mahabubnagar Dist, Wanaparthy Unaided Co-Ed - 100 30000 3000{ 9440835139

14 | Noor [|Noor College of Education, Shadnagar, Ranga Reddy Unaided Co-Ed - 200 27000 3000 7702001681
Ranga Reddy
P. Narayana Reddy college of Education, .

15 NCTE Pebbair, Mahabubnagar District Wanaparthy Unaided Co-Ed 100 25000 3000{ 7799147070

16 | pcap |PragathiCollege of Education, Achampet, | .0 4 nool Unaided Co-Ed - 100 24000 3000 9441805825
Mahabubnagar Dist.

17 | pcen  |Prasathi College of Education, Nagarkurnool Unaided Co-Ed - 100 24000| 3000 9849106979
Nagarkurnool
S.V.M. College of Education, Bheem Nagar,

18 SVMG [Teachers Colony, GADWAL, Mahabubnagar |Jogulamba Gdwal Unaided Co-Ed - 100 32000 3000 9440296798
Dist - 509 125

19 | scur [Scholars College of Education, Wanaparthy, | .o oo ey Unaided Co-Ed - 100 30000{ 3000 9652749645

Dist




Govt. University . .. -
S No. Sl College Name District / Aided / LAl Minority Seats ELiony s Mobile No. Remarks
Code . Women Intake Fee Fee
Un-Aided

Sri Bramarambha Maliikarjuna Swamy

20 BRMS [College of Education Kalwakurhy, Nagarkurnool Unaided Co-Ed - 100 33000 3000 9959939322
Mahabubnagar 08549-273754,
Sri Sai Teja College of Education,

21 SST]  [Musapet (Vill & Mdl) Mahabubnagar Unaided Co-Ed - 100 27000 3000{ 9490335454
Mahabubnagar Dist.

22 | sssg |orishivasaiCollege of Education, Bharat 0 1. ua Gawal|  Unaided Co-Ed - 50 24000]  3000| 9440296798
nagar, leeja, Gadwal

23 | yrpm |SriVasaviRaja Pratap College of Education, |y pooar Unaided Co-Ed - 100 28000| 3000 9398584147
Mahabubnagar

24 | sppn [orhDatthaBrindavan Institute of Teacher |, 0, e Unaided Co-Ed - 100 31000  3000| 9393808085
Education, Singaran X Road, Narayanpet,
St. Mary College of Education

25 SMPM [Padmavathi Colony Mahabubnagar Unaided Co-Ed - 100 26000 3000{ 9490142495
Mahbubnagar Dist

26 TAGR [Tagore college of Education, leeja-Gadwal, |Jogulamba Gdwal Unaided Co-Ed - 50 27000 3000 9885853791
Venkata Sai College of Teacher

27 VSDK  |Education,Ammapur Road, Devarakadra, Mahabubnagar Unaided Co-Ed - 50 30000 3000 9440146767
Mahabubnagar Dist.
Vivekananda College of Education .

K - R
28 VKNS Chattanpally, Shadnagar, RR Dist. 509 216 Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed 100 25000 3000{ 9441075189
Additional colleges included in second phase Web Counselling

Palamoor College of Education, Survey

29 PCEM [No.463 & 464, Amistapur (Village) Mahabubnagar Unaided Co-Ed - 100 23000 3000 7793939401
Bhootpur (Mandal), Mahabubnagar




Note: Tuition Fee G.0.Rt.N0.110 dated 01.08.2023

MINO A) MM - MUSLIM MINORITY
B) CM - CHRISTIAN MINORITY



