## PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

## List of colleges offereing B.Ed. Course for the academic year 2024-2025

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
1	MBNC	Govt. College of teacher Education, Mettuguda, Mahabubnagar	Mahabubnagar	Government	Co-Ed	-	100	2890	0	9701325498	
2	ADNP	Adarsh College of Education, Adarsha Hills, Narayanpet.	Narayanpet	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	28000	3000	6302746728	
3	ADRM	Adarsh College of Teacher Education, Malleboinpally, Jadcherla (M), Mahabubnagar Dist	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	32000	3000	9885598041	
4	ALMD	Al-Madina College of Education, Salem nagar, Mahubub Nagar 08542-275093,	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	MM	100	30000	3000	9885378808	
5	AAWP	Amritha Akshitha College of Education,Metpally,Wanaparthy Mahabubnagar Dist.,	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	35000	3000	8008002715	
6	LKMA	C. Laxma Reddy College of Education, Telkapally, Mahabubnagar, 08540-220103	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	22000	3000	8019970112	
7		Gayatri College of Education, Wanaparthy,Thadiparthi Village, Mahabubnagar Dist, 9490602835	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	27000	3000	9491376340	
8	GSNA	GSN College of Education, 4-94/A/ JMJ School, Achampet, Mahabubnagar 08541-200414	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	25000	3000	9490996590	
9	LNRM	LNR College of Education, Santhinagar, Waddepally (P), Alampur Mahabubnagar	Jogulamba	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	31000	3000	9885853791	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
10	MNSA	Manasa College Of Education, Kothakota, Mahabubnagar Dist – 509 381, Ph: 08545- 226272	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	29000	3000	9848466279	
11	MRNK	Modern College of Education Yerragadda, Nagarkurnool, Mahabubnagar Dist, 08540- 200345	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	24000	3000	7095452288	
12	NALD	Nalanda College of Teacher Education, Malleboinpally, Jadcheral	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	30000	3000		
13	NBCP	Navabharathi College of Education, Vidya Nagar Colony, Pebbair, Mahabubnagar Dist,	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	30000	3000	9440835139	
14	NOOR	Noor College of Education, Shadnagar, Ranga Reddy	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	200	27000	3000	7702001681	
15	NCTE	P. Narayana Reddy college of Education, Pebbair, Mahabubnagar District	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	•	100	25000	3000	7799147070	
16	PCAP	Pragathi College of Education, Achampet, Mahabubnagar Dist.	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	•	100	24000	3000	9441805825	
17	PCEN	Pragathi College of Education, Nagarkurnool	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	•	100	24000	3000	9849106979	
18	SVMG	S.V.M. College of Education, Bheem Nagar, Teachers Colony, GADWAL, Mahabubnagar Dist – 509 125	Jogulamba Gdwal	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	32000	3000	9440296798	
19	SCHL	Scholars College of Education, Wanaparthy, Dist	Wanaparthy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	30000	3000	9652749645	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
20	BRMS	Sri Bramarambha Maliikarjuna Swamy College of Education Kalwakurhy, Mahabubnagar 08549-273754,	Nagarkurnool	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	33000	3000	9959939322	
21	SSTJ	Sri Sai Teja College of Education, Musapet (Vill & Mdl) Mahabubnagar Dist.	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	27000	3000	9490335454	
22	SSSG	Sri Shiva Sai College of Education, Bharat nagar, Ieeja, Gadwal	Jogulamba Gdwal	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	24000	3000	9440296798	
23	VRPM	Sri Vasavi Raja Pratap College of Education, Mahabubnagar	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	28000	3000	9398584147	
24	SDBN	Sri. Dattha Brindavan Institute of Teacher Education, Singaran X Road, Narayanpet,	Narayanpet,	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	31000	3000	9393808085	
25	SMPM	St. Mary College of Education Padmavathi Colony Mahbubnagar Dist	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	ı	100	26000	3000	9490142495	
26	TAGR	Tagore college of Education, Ieeja-Gadwal,	Jogulamba Gdwal	Unaided	Co-Ed	,	50	27000	3000	9885853791	
27	VSDK	Venkata Sai College of Teacher Education,Ammapur Road, Devarakadra, Mahabubnagar Dist.	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	30000	3000	9440146767	
28	VKNS	Vivekananda College of Education Chattanpally, Shadnagar, RR Dist. 509 216	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	25000	3000	9441075189	
		Additional	colleges in	cluded in s	econd ph	ase We	b Cou	nsellin	g		
29	PCEM	Palamoor College of Education, Survey No.463 & 464, Amistapur (Village) Bhootpur (Mandal), Mahabubnagar	Mahabubnagar	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	23000	3000	7793939401	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks	
-------	-----------------	--------------	----------	---	-------------------------	----------	-----------------	----------------	----------------	------------	---------	--

Note: Tuition Fee G.O.Rt.No.110 dated 01.08.2023

MINO A) MM - MUSLIM MINORITY B) CM - CHRISTIAN MINORITY